508374596 02/06/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI6859

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIDDLE'S DEHI & CHEMICAL SERVICES CO., LLC, D/B/A E&P SERVICES GROUP	02/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PIG SWEEP, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1050
City:	Kilgore
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75663

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11059079
Patent Number:	11077474
Patent Number:	11512241
Patent Number:	11692126
Patent Number:	11732181
Application Number:	18263030
Application Number:	18343123
Application Number:	18344647
PCT Number:	US2112940
PCT Number:	US2363896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2144811273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2145281112

Email: mail@inventlegal.com,mail@gkbergenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Grady K. Bergen

Address Line 1: 5001 Spring Valley Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 1175E

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75244

PATENT 508374596 REEL: 066391 FRAME: 0352

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grady Bergen	
SIGNATURE:	Grady Bergen	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=2024-02-05 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		

source=2024-02-05 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2024-02-05 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2024-02-05 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066391 FRAME: 0353

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIDDLE'S DEHI & CHEMICAL SERVICES CO., LLC, D/B/A E&P **SERVICES GROUP**, a Texas limited liability company, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 1050, Kilgore, Texas 75663 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "PATENTS").

WHEREAS, PIG SWEEP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 1050, Kilgore, Texas 75663 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the PATENTS along with the right to sue and recover damages and lost profits resulting from past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof or other conflicts therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, and any foreign equivalents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof, set forth in Exhibit A along with all rights to sue and recover damages and lost profits resulting from past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof or other conflicts therewith.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute all documents necessary and proper to assign all rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNEE shall be responsible for preparing and obtaining required signatures for all necessary assignments and registrations and shall be responsible for all costs associated therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by an authorized representative of the date listed below.

Riddle's Dehi & Chemical Services Co., LLC D/B/A E&P Services Group

Brian Hancock Printed Name

Director/Member //rs/dax

Title

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Grego

Notary Public in and for State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 1-6-26

Salena Rhae Stormo
My Commission Expires
1/6/2026
Notary ID
133520607

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 11,059,079 Method of Cleaning Pipeline
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 11,077,474 Method of Cleaning Pipeline
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 11,512,241 Method of Treating Pipeline
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 11,692,126 Method of Pretreating a Pipeline or Apparatus
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 11,732,181 Method of Treating an Apparatus to Remove Surface Deposits
- 6. U.S. Patent App. No. 18/263,030 Method of Pretreating a Pipeline or Apparatus
- 7. U.S. Patent App. No. 18/343,123 Method of Pretreating a Pipeline or Apparatus
- 8. U.S. Patent App. No. 18/344,647 Method of Treating or Maintaining an Apparatus

Non-U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

RECORDED: 02/06/2024

- 1. Australian Patent No. 2021209041 Method of Cleaning Pipeline
- 2. Canadian Patent No. 3,144,707 Method of Cleaning Pipeline
- 3. New Zealand Patent No. 779158 Method of Cleaning Pipeline
- 4. European Patent App. No. 21741814.4 Method of Cleaning Pipeline
- 5. Mexican Patent App. No. MX/a/2022/001362 Method of Cleaning Pipeline
- 6. PCT Patent App. No. PCT/US2021/012940 Method of Cleaning Pipeline
- 7. PCT Patent App. No. PCT/US2023/063896 Method of Pretreating a Pipeline or Apparatus

3

PATENT REEL: 066391 FRAME: 0356